YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green zz:‘:’ Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample|4135]|517]1248| 364 633 235 482 [1353]1001] 351 1457 |1540]2001| 2134 | 434 [1708]1021]| 972 | 2357 [1778| 3568 | 207 360
Unweighted Sample|4135]| 5491274 | 383 641 245 483 [1423]1009] 354 1659 | 1641 |1830] 2305 | 314 |1717[1067]1037]2490)1645]| 3558 | 219 358
% N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about the possibility that the general
election on 4 July results in a Labour
government led by Keir Starmer, which of the
following comes closest to your view?

Ihave high hopes for a Labour government, and | = o4 | (55 o5 1 8 4 5 50 26 36 11|22 21 |22 2 22 14|24 18| 22 21 16
am sure they are going to do a good job

| do not have high hopes for a Labour government, - g5 | 55 4y 59 29 gy 33 |27 39 51 41 27|37 34 |47 38 32 30|39 31| 3 20 41
but | am willing to give them the benefit of the doubt

 do not have high hopes for a Labour government, - 55 | 7 4 45 75 25 38 |62 7 19 18 55|35 31 |16 25 38 50| 30 37| 33 38 32
and | am sure they are going to do a bad job

Don'tknow 10 | 6 2 2 3 6 25 6 4 4 5 7 7 14 15 12 9 7 7 15 10 12 10
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Region in England Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention
Rest of Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Con in | Voted for someone other
Total | North | Midlands | London 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform |2019 > Voting than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now
Weighted Sample|4135| 997 686 500 1385 141 431 195 537
Unweighted Sample|[4135] 1010| 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551
% % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the possibility that the general
election on 4 July results in a Labour
government led by Keir Starmer, which of the
following comes closest to your view?
| have high hopes for a Labour_government, anq | 21 26 18 25 20 41 1 1 46
am sure they are going to do a good job
| do not have high hopes for a Labour government,
but | am willing to give them the benefit of the doubt 35| 33 38 36 35 55 i 31 49
| do not have high hopes for a La_bour governmept, 33 30 33 31 36 4 79 54 2
and | am sure they are going to do a bad job
Don't know 10 12 10 9 9 0 3 14 3
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Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green ﬁﬁ:‘; Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 [ 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample|4135]|517]1248| 364 633 235 482 [1353]1001] 351 1457 | 1540 [2001| 2134 | 434 |1708[1021] 972 | 2357|1778 3568 | 207 360
Unweighted Sample|4135]| 5491274 | 383 641 245 483 [1423]1009] 354 1659 | 1641 |1830] 2305 | 314 |1717[1067]1037]2490)1645]| 3558 | 219 358
% N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about the state the UK is currently in,
how much of it, if any, do you think can be fixed
in...

The first 100 days after the general election?

A great amount 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3
A fair amount 8 5 11 10 8 12 3 6 10 9 8 13 9 7 6 9 8 9 8
TOTAL AGREAT/FAIRAMOUNT 10 7 13 11 1 13 4 8 12 10 10 14 1 8 7 10 10 10 1

Not very much 60 | 52
None atall 24 | 37 13 17 36 19 26

TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 84 89
Don'tknow 6 | 5 2 2 2 4 13 | 4 3

2

3

S

%

SN

N o

=3

w g

ISEN)
N o
a¥IRRAe~wn

The first year following the general election?

A great amount 4 3 5 3 7 5 3 4 6 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 9 4
A fair amount 39
TOTAL A GREAT / FAIR AMOUNT 43 32 58 52 38 46 31 35 56 42 49 37 42 45 55 48 39 35 46 40 43 38 42

Notverymuch 43 | 53 37 41 44 46 49 | 51 39 49 45 48 | 44 42 | 34 38 46 50| 44 40| 43 40 46

Noneatal 7 |10 2 4 16 5 7 10 2 5 3 1] 9 6 2 5 10 11| 6 10 7 15 7

TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH /NONE ATALL 50 63 39 45 60 51 56 61 41 54 48 59 53 48 36 43 56 61 50 50 50 55 53
Dontknow 7 | 5 3 2 2 3 13 | 4 2 4 | 3 5| 5 8 | 8 9 4 4| 4 10| 7 7 5

The five-year Parliamentary term following the
general election?
Agreatamount 30 | 20 41 34 26 36 22 24 41 28 34 26 | 30 31 36 36 27 22| 32 28 31 24 31
A fairamount 43 | 41 50 53 36 45 35 39 50 59 50 38 | 43 42 49 42 44 40 | 47 37 43 40 43
TOTAL A GREAT / FAIR AMOUNT 73 61 91 87 62 81 57 63 91 87 84 64 73 73 85 78 71 62 | 79 65 74 64 74

Notverymuch 15|29 6 9 24 13 2 |26 6 9 10 23|17 14 |5 11 17 26| 14 17| 15 18 18

Noneatal 4 | 5 1 1 10 2 4 6 1 1 2 715 3 1 3 5 7|3 6 4 10 4

TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH /NONEATALL 19 34 7 10 34 15 26 32 7 10 12 30 22 17 6 14 22 33 17 23 19 28 22
Dontknow 7 | 6 3 2 4 4 16 | 5 2 4 | 4 6 | 5 9 |10 9 6 6|5 1] 8 8 5
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Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Region in England Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention
Rest of Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Con in | Voted for someone other
Total | North | Midlands | London 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform |2019 > Voting than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now
Weighted Sample|4135| 997 686 500 1385 141 431 195 537
Unweighted Sample|[4135] 1010| 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551
% % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the state the UK is currently in,
how much of it, if any, do you think can be fixed
in...
The first 100 days after the general election?
A great amount 2 1 1 1 2 0 3 0 2
A fairamount 8 8 8 12 8 14 7 1 12
TOTAL A GREAT / FAIR AMOUNT 10 9 9 13 10 14 10 1 14
Not very much 60 58 61 59 62 69 50 62 69
None atall 24 | 24 26 21 22 14 39 31 14
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 84 82 87 80 84 83 89 93 83
Don'tknow 6 | 8 5 7 6 3 1 5 3
The first year following the general election?
A great amount 4 4 4 5 4 6 6 1 6
A fairamount 39 | 39 39 36 42 55 28 26 52
TOTAL A GREAT / FAIR AMOUNT 43 43 43 41 46 61 34 27 58
Not very much 43 | 42 45 43 42 36 49 60 36
None atall 7 7 8 7 7 2 16 7 3
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 50 49 53 50 49 38 65 67 39
Don'tknow 7 | 8 5 8 6 2 1 6 3
The five-year Parliamentary term following the
general election?
A great amount 30 32 30 27 31 42 26 16 39
A fairamount 43 | 40 44 49 42 44 36 39 48
TOTAL A GREAT / FAIR AMOUNT 73 72 74 76 73 86 62 55 87
Not very much 15 15 16 11 16 10 26 31 8
None atall 4 3 5 4 4 1 10 4 2
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 19 18 21 15 20 11 36 35 10
Dontknow 7 | 9 6 8 7 3 2 10 4
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Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green z::\:, Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample|4135]|517]1248| 364 633 235 482 [1353]1001] 351 1457 |1540]2001| 2134 | 434 [1708]1021]| 972 | 2357 [1778| 3568 | 207 360
Unweighted Sample|4135]| 5491274 | 383 641 245 483 [1423]1009] 354 1659 | 1641 |1830] 2305 | 314 |1717[1067]1037]2490)1645]| 3558 | 219 358
% N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How far towards achieving each of the
following do you think a Labour government
led by Keir Starmer would be able to get within
the first 100 days after the election?

Cutting NHS waiting times and clear backlogs

Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 0

Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 4 2 6 4 3 2 2 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 5
this timeframe

Can geta fair amount of the way towards meeting 45 | 7 55 43 7 16 8 8 19 12| 15 9|13 13|24 13 11 10|13 13| 13 8 14

this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

timeframe

Can'tmake any progress atall towards meefing 50 | 49 44 50 52 25 32 |45 17 20 | 22 42 |31 28 |14 24 36 40|28 32| 20 34 33
this goal in this timeframe

Don't know 9 5 5 4 4 6 17 6 5 6 6 7 8 10 12 12 7 5 7 12 9 12 6

43 | 36 51 57 33 48 40 37 52 57 53 36 | 43 43 44 46 41 38| 46 38 43 43 41

Reducing small boat crossings

Can meet this goal in this timeframe 3 2 3 2 7 2 2 4 2 2 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 3

Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting

this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

timeframe

Can'tmake any progress atall towards meeting 5, | g5 46 54 55 26 36 |51 19 24 | 27 47|35 30 [13 23 30 50|31 34| 31 30 37
this goal in this timeframe

Don'tknow 15 | 7 13 8 3 19 23 6 14 12 13 8 12 17 25 19 9 8 13 17 15 17 1"

15 [ 11 22 18 1" 14 13 13 20 14 16 14 | 15 16 21 17 14 M 16 14 15 1" 17

31 |22 42 42 19 36 26 23 41 45 40 24 | 31 30 32 33 32 26| 34 27 31 29 29

Bringing down the cost of living

Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 3 3

Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting

this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

timeframe

Can'tmake any progress atall towards meeting 7 | 45 45 43 47 20 32 |41 14 19 | 21 37|20 26 [16 21 33 38|26 20| 27 3 29
this goal in this timeframe

Don't know 9 6 5 4 4 8 18 6 6 7 6 7 9 10 12 1 7 7 7 12 10 1" 6

18 [ 9 28 24 1" 22 13 13 27 18 21 14 | 18 19 26 22 14 13| 20 16 19 15 19

39 | 36 46 50 32 43 33 36 46 51 47 36 | 38 40 40 38 41 38| #41 36 39 35 38
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Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Region in England

Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention

Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Con in | Voted for someone other

Total | North | Midlands | London | Ret°F | 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform 2019 > Voting | than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now
Weighted Sample|4135| 997 686 500 1385 141 431 195 537
Unweighted Sample|[4135] 1010| 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551
% % % % % % % % %
How far towards achieving each of the
following do you think a Labour government
led by Keir Starmer would be able to get within
the first 100 days after the election?
Cutting NHS waiting times and clear backlogs
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 4 4 5 4 4 6 3 2 8
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th_e way tpwa_rds_meetlng 13 14 12 14 13 19 6 7 22
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 43 | a1 43 44 a4 52 33 42 48
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 30 28 31 27 30 16 54 37 15
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 9 10 9 10 8 5 3 1 5
Reducing small boat crossings
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 3 4 2 5 6 1 4
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 2
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th_e way tpwa_rds_meetlng 15 15 19 14 15 24 1 12 22
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 31 30 31 32 31 39 18 26 37
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 32 31 31 29 32 20 59 45 16
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 15 | 16 14 16 14 9 2 13 14
Bringing down the cost of living
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 0 4
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 4 5 4 4 3 7 3 2 6
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th_e way tpwa_rds_meetlng 18 19 17 18 19 35 9 13 29
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 39 | 38 21 38 40 37 33 37 42
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 27 26 28 28 27 14 49 36 14
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 9 1 9 10 9 5 3 12 5
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Bringing down levels of crime and anti-social
behaviour

Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know

Getting the economy growing at a healthy rate

Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know

Getting large numbers of new homes built and

making house prices more affordable

Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know

YouGov

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country

Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green z::\:, Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland
4135|517 1248] 364 | 633 | 235 | 482 |1353]1001| 351 | 1457 | 1540 |2001] 2134 | 434 |1708]1021] 972 | 2357 | 1778| 3568 | 207 | 360
4135|549 1274 383 | 641 | 245 | 483 |1423]1009] 354 | 1659 | 1641]1830] 2305 | 314 |1717]1067] 1037|2490 | 1645] 3558 | 219 | 358
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1111 1 1 1 1 11 1 1 1] 1 T T T T I T 1 1 0
32 4 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 2|3 2 |4 4 2 2|3 3 3 3 2
127 17 17 9 15 8 9 17 14 13 10|13 12|21 15 10 8|14 11| 12 1 13
39 [29 53 47 27 40 34 |31 51 47 | 48 33|38 41 |46 41 39 34| 42 36| 40 35 37
34 |5 18 26 55 32 37 |50 20 28 | 20 46|36 32 |16 26 41 49|32 37| 33 39 40
10|ls 7 5 4 10 20 6 8 7 8 719 12012 14 8 7|9 13| 11 10 7
101 3 1 1 1 1 102 1 1 1] 2 1 2 1 1 2|1 2 2 1 1
4|2 6 5 2 3 2 3 4 6 4 3| 4 3 |5 4 4 3|4 3 4 1 4
20 [10 32 23 12 25 13 |14 31 20 23 16|22 19 [31 24 15 15| 21 19| 20 19 19
37 (32 41 a9 34 39 32 |34 41 46 | 44 33|36 37 |37 36 41 33|40 32| 3w 32 30
27 (49 11 16 46 2 31 |42 14 20 20 39|27 26 |12 21 31 39|25 20| 26 35 27
MmM|e6 7 6 4 10 21 7 8 7 8 8|9 13|14 14 8 8|8 15| 11 12 10
1010 2 o 1 2 11 0 1 1] 1 o 1 1 1] 1 1 1 0 0
21 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2|3 2|4 3 2 1|2 2 2 1 2
1M |8 16 14 7 9 7 8 14 10 0 9 |1 112 11 9 91 1| 1 5 12
35 (26 43 44 29 41 20 |30 44 42 | 43 29|34 35 [38 38 32 31|37 31| 35 36 34
4|5 30 35 56 37 42 |54 31 39 | 38 51|43 39 |23 34 49 51|41 41| 40 46 43
106 6 4 4 7 20 6 7 6 6 s |8 12|13 13 7 7|7 14| 10 12 8
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Region in England Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention
Rest of Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Con in | Voted for someone other
Total | North | Midlands | London 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform |2019 > Voting than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now
Weighted Sample|4135| 997 686 500 1385 141 431 195 537
Unweighted Sample|[4135] 1010| 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551
% % % % % % % % %
Bringing down levels of crime and anti-social
behaviour
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Can get a large way towards meetlng_ thl_s goal in 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 0 5
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th‘e way tlowa.rds. meeting 12 12 15 13 12 18 10 9 16
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 39 41 36 42 40 56 26 32 51
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all tlowa.rds‘meetmg 34| 32 35 30 34 17 59 44 19
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know 10 11 10 10 10 4 3 14 7
Getting the economy growing at a healthy rate
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 4
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 4 4 5 4 3 7 2 3
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th_e way tpwa_rds_meetlng 20 20 20 22 21 34 12 12 31
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this a7 | 36 38 35 37 42 34 32 39
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 27 26 2 25 27 1 48 39 13
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know 11 12 11 11 11 5 4 14 6
Getting large numbers of new homes built and
making house prices more affordable
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 1 2 0 1 1 3 1 0 2
Can get a large way towards meetlng_ thl_s goal in 2 3 3 3 2 5 2 2 5
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th‘e way tlowa.rds.meetmg 1 1 14 10 10 14 6 8 17
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 35 35 34 36 34 1 30 32 41
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all tlowa.rds‘meetmg M 38 38 39 43 33 58 46 30
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know 10 12 10 10 9 3 3 13 6
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Strengthening Britain's armed forces enough to
be prepared for a major war
Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know
Recruiting thousands of new teachers in key
subject areas
Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know
Increasing the level of clean energy generation
in the UK
Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know

YouGov

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country

Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green z::\:, Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland
4135|517 1248] 364 | 633 | 235 | 482 |1353]1001| 351 | 1457 | 1540 |2001] 2134 | 434 |1708]1021] 972 | 2357 | 1778| 3568 | 207 | 360
4135|549 1274 383 | 641 | 245 | 483 |1423]1009] 354 | 1659 | 1641]1830] 2305 | 314 |1717]1067] 1037|2490 | 1645] 3558 | 219 | 358
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
101 1 2 2 2 0 11 2 1 1] 2 11 2] 1 2 1 1 2
4|4 5 2 4 1 2 3 4 5 3 44 4|5 4 3 4|3 4 4 4 5
14|10 20 16 12 10 0 |11 18 14 14 12|14 14 |21 15 13 11|16 12| 14 15 16
3327 41 43 28 43 27 |31 42 42 | 42 20|33 33 |32 35 34 20|36 30| 34 31 30
3251 20 27 49 27 38 |46 23 26 | 27 43|35 29 |20 24 38 45|31 34| 32 31 35
158 13 9 6 17 24 8 14 12 14 10|12 18 |21 20 10 10| 13 18| 16 17 13
101 2 o 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1] 1 1 3 01 1 1] 1 2 1 1 1
4|3 5 3 2 4 2 2 4 4 3 3|3 4 |6 4 2 4| a4 a4 4 2 3
6|9 24 17 12 18 10 | 10 23 16 6 12|15 16 |23 18 13 12| 17 14| 1.6 12 17
35 (20 43 48 27 44 20 |32 43 45 | 44 31|35 36 |40 37 35 31|38 32| 3 32 34
34 (53 19 27 54 27 39 |49 22 20 | 20 46|36 32 |14 27 42 45|33 35| 33 39 37
MmM|e6 7 5 4 6 19 6 7 6 7 8|9 12|14 13 8 7|8 14| 11 14 8
101 2 1 1 3 11 1 1 1] 2 1 2 1 1 11 1 3 1
4|2 7 6 1 7 2 2 7 6 5 3|5 4|9 5 3 3|4 4 4 3 4
4|7 20 21 9 19 8 9 19 18 5 10|13 14 |19 16 11 10|15 12| 14 13 16
34 [30 43 43 26 37 30 |20 43 40 | 43 20|34 34 |35 37 36 27|37 30| 34 30 35
3351 20 24 55 28 37 |49 21 28 | 28 46|35 31 |15 25 41 48| 32 35| 33 38 34
14|10 9 6 8 7 23 |10 9 7 9 12|12 16 |20 1.6 9 11|10 18| 14 13 11
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Strengthening Britain's armed forces enough to
be prepared for a major war
Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know
Recruiting thousands of new teachers in key
subject areas
Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know
Increasing the level of clean energy generation
in the UK
Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know

10

Region in England

Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention

Rest of Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Conin | Voted for someone other
Total | North | Midlands | London 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform |2019 > Voting than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now

4135| 997 686 500 | 1385 141 431 195 537
4135|1010 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551

% % % % % % % % %

1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1

4 3 5 3 3 6 4 2 6

14 | 14 15 13 14 16 10 12 22

33 | 33 32 33 35 48 27 29 37

32 | 33 33 31 31 20 54 42 21

15 | 16 14 18 15 8 4 15 13

1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 3

4 4 5 5 2 5 2 3 5

16 | 15 18 14 16 19 10 8 22

35 | 34 35 38 36 52 28 32 43

34 | 33 32 30 35 18 58 45 19

1 12 10 11 10 3 12

1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 3

4 4 5 5 4 7 1 2 7

14 | 13 13 14 15 18 8 11 21

34 | 34 34 34 34 45 25 27 39

33 | 32 33 30 33 23 58 43 21

14 | 15 14 15 13 5 7 16 10
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Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green az:‘:’ Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 [ 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample|4135]|517]1248| 364 633 235 482 [1353]1001] 351 1457 |1540]2001| 2134 | 434 [1708]1021]| 972 | 2357 [1778| 3568 | 207 360
Unweighted Sample|4135]| 5491274 | 383 641 245 483 [1423]1009] 354 1659 | 1641 |1830] 2305 | 314 |1717[1067]1037]2490)1645]| 3558 | 219 358
% N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How far towards achieving each of the
following do you think a Labour government
led by Keir Starmer would be able to get within
the first year after the election?

Cutting NHS waiting times and clear backlogs

Can meet this goal in this timeframe 3 2 4 3 3 5 2 2 4 1 3 3 3 4 5 4 2 2 3 4 4 1 2

Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe

Can't make any progress at all towards meeting

34 |17 49 50 19 40 25 23 48 45 45 23 | 33 34 40 39 30 25| 38 28 34 34 32

29 | 45 20 283 40 27 35 39 22 30 28 36 | 30 28 18 23 34 39| 29 29 30 22 29

. N 13125 3 5 30 8 13 23 4 6 7 22 15 12 4 9 17 20 | 11 17 13 19 17
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 10 | 7 5 4 4 9 18 6 5 6 6 8 8 11 14 12 8 6 7 13 10 14 8
Reducing small boat crossings
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 5 3 5 5 8 6 3 5 4 3 3 6 5 5 6 6 4 3 5 5 5 3 4
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 9 5 13 1 7 6 6 7 10 9 9 7 8 9 16 9 6 7 9 9 9 1
this timeframe
Can geta fair amount of the way towards meeting g | 1) 45 4 13 31 20 |18 41 36 | 36 19|20 26 |33 32 25 20|32 22| 28 24 28

this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe

Can't make any progress at all towards meeting

25 | 34 22 28 25 26 27 28 24 33 28 27 | 24 26 177 20 30 31 25 24 25 19 26

. i 19 (36 5 7 44 11 19 34 6 9 10 33 | 22 16 5 12 23 32| 17 22 18 23 23
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 15 | 8 13 8 4 20 23 7 14 11 13 8 12 18 2 19 1 7 13 18 15 19 12
Bringing down the cost of living
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 3 2 5 4 3 5 2 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 2 3 4 3 3 3
Can get alarge way towards meeting this goalin o | 5 47 4 5 1 6 7 14 10 0 9|10 11|18 12 8 7|11 10| n 8 10

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting

this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

timeframe

Can'tmake any progress at all towards meeting 45| 5, 5, 4 34 5 16 |24 4 7 7 24|17 13 |5 10 18 23|12 18| 14 21 18
this goal in this timeframe

Don't know 11 7 6 5 4 9 19 7 6 6 7 8 9 12 15 13 8 7 8 14 1" 15 9

33 |18 49 46 20 41 27 22 49 45 45 23 | 33 34 38 38 31 25| 37 28 33 29 36

28 | 40 22 26 34 28 31 37 23 29 28 33 | 28 27 20 22 32 37| 28 27 28 24 24
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Region in England

Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention

Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Con in | Voted for someone other

Total | North | Midlands | London | Ret°F | 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform 2019 > Voting | than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now
Weighted Sample|4135| 997 686 500 | 1385 141 431 195 537
Unweighted Sample|[4135] 1010| 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551
% % % % % % % % %
How far towards achieving each of the
following do you think a Labour government
led by Keir Starmer would be able to get within
the first year after the election?
Cutting NHS waiting times and clear backlogs
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 3 4 4 5 3 1 2 1 5
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 1 10 10 13 1 15 5 6 20
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th_e way tpwa_rds_meetlng 34 34 34 35 33 54 17 26 45
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 29 | 29 31 26 31 22 44 40 20
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 13 12 12 12 13 31 14 3
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 10 | 11 9 9 10 3 3 13 7
Reducing small boat crossings
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 5 5 5 6 5 7 7 4 6
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 9 9 10 8 8 12 6 8 15
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th_e way tpwa_rds_meetlng 28 27 27 29 28 20 14 17 39
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 25 | 24 26 24 25 29 25 34 20
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 19 18 18 17 20 6 46 23 6
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 15 | 16 14 16 14 7 3 14 15
Bringing down the cost of living
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 0 6
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 10 10 12 10 1 23 4 8 19
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th_e way tpwa_rds_meetlng 33 32 35 37 32 20 19 25 44
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 28 | 27 26 25 31 25 37 37 21
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 15 15 14 13 13 3 34 16 3
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know 11 12 10 11 10 5 3 13 7

12
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green z::\:, Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample|4135]|517]1248| 364 633 235 482 [1353]1001] 351 1457 |1540]2001| 2134 | 434 [1708]1021]| 972 | 2357 [1778| 3568 | 207 360
Unweighted Sample|4135]| 5491274 | 383 641 245 483 [1423]1009] 354 1659 | 1641 |1830] 2305 | 314 |1717[1067]1037]2490)1645]| 3558 | 219 358
% N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Bringing down levels of crime and anti-social
behaviour

Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 1 3 2 2 4 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 3 1 1 2 2 2 3 1

Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting

this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

timeframe

Can't make any progress at all towards meeting

28 | 13 42 40 18 30 23 20 40 35 35 20 | 28 29 37 33 25 19| 3 25 29 23 28

33 |42 31 33 33 38 36 36 33 42 37 35 | 33 32 24 29 37 39| 35 30 33 26 34

. . o 18 | 31 5 8 39 10 18 30 6 7 10 29 20 15 4 12 22 30 15 21 17 28 21
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know 12 8 9 6 4 12 20 7 9 9 9 9 10 14 16 15 10 7 10 15 12 14 10
Getting the economy growing at a healthy rate
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 2 4 2 1 5 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 5 3 1 1 2 3 3 2 1
Can get a large way towards meeting this goalin 1o | , 45 4 6 9 5 7 14 10 1 7110 10|15 122 7 6|10 8 10 7 7

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe

Can't make any progress at all towards meeting

34 |19 49 47 20 36 28 24 48 45 44 24 | 34 33 42 37 33 25| 38 28 33 33 35

28 | 39 22 26 34 31 28 35 23 29 29 33 | 28 28 17 25 32 34| 28 28 28 22 29

. R 15 [ 28 3 6 33 8 16 25 5 7 7 24 17 13 3 9 18 26 12 18 14 22 17
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 12 | 8 7 5 5 1 22 8 7 8 7 9 9 14 17 14 9 8 9 15 12 15 10
Getting large numbers of new homes built and
making house prices more affordable
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in 6 2 10 6 4 8 3 3 9 6 6 4 6 7 12 8 4 4 7 6 6 5 7

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting

this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

timeframe

Can'tmake any progress at all towards meeting g | 5, 5 4 36 11 19 |30 7 10 11 29|20 16 |6 12 23 30|16 22| 18 23 22
this goal in this timeframe

Don'tknow 12 | 8 7 5 5 10 22 8 8 7 8 9 10 14 17 15 9 8 9 15 12 16 10

26 | 14 38 39 14 31 19 18 35 31 32 17 | 26 26 40 30 21 17 | 28 24 26 21 25

36 | 42 37 39 40 37 36 39 39 45 41 39 | 37 35 22 33 43 40| 39 32 36 33 35
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Region in England Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention
Rest of Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Con in | Voted for someone other
Total | North | Midlands | London 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform |2019 > Voting than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now
Weighted Sample|4135| 997 686 500 1385 141 431 195 537
Unweighted Sample|[4135] 1010| 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551
% % % % % % % % %
Bringing down levels of crime and anti-social
behaviour
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 4
Can get a large way towards meetlng_ thl_s goal in 7 6 9 8 7 10 4 3 1
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th‘e way tlowa.rds. meeting 28 | 28 29 32 28 42 17 22 41
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 33 33 32 28 35 32 34 40 28
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all tlowa.rds‘meetmg 18 16 17 18 17 8 40 20
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know 12 14 11 12 11 7 3 14 10
Getting the economy growing at a healthy rate
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 0 6
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 10 9 10 9 1 21 5 8 15
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th_e way tpwa_rds_meetlng 34 32 35 38 32 42 19 25 45
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 28 | 28 28 25 30 27 37 34 23
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 15 14 15 13 14 2 34 17 3
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know 12 14 10 12 11 5 4 16 7
Getting large numbers of new homes built and
making house prices more affordable
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 4
Can get a large way towards meetlng_ thl_s goal in 6 7 8 4 6 10 3 3 10
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th‘e way tlowa.rds. meeting 26 | 24 27 31 26 37 13 20 38
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 36 36 35 34 37 39 41 41 34
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all tlowa.rds‘meetmg 18 17 17 17 18 8 38 21 6
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know 12 14 11 11 11 6 4 16 9
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green z::\:, Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample|4135]|517]1248| 364 633 235 482 [1353]1001] 351 1457 |1540]2001| 2134 | 434 [1708]1021]| 972 | 2357 [1778| 3568 | 207 360
Unweighted Sample|4135]| 5491274 | 383 641 245 483 [1423]1009] 354 1659 | 1641 |1830] 2305 | 314 |1717[1067]1037]2490)1645]| 3558 | 219 358
% N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Strengthening Britain's armed forces enough to
be prepared for a major war

Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 2 3 3 2 3 0 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2

Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting

this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

timeframe

Can't make any progress at all towards meeting

27 | 17 37 37 17 31 20 20 34 35 32 20 | 27 26 35 30 25 19| 29 24 27 28 25

31 136 29 38 35 33 32 35 33 36 35 33 | 32 30 22 26 37 36| 33 28 31 23 28

. e 17 132 5 7 35 10 18 28 7 9 10 27 | 19 14 5 12 20 27| 14 20 16 20 19
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 17 [ 9 15 8 6 19 27 9 15 11 14 11 12 21 23 21 12 M 14 21 17 17 17
Recruiting thousands of new teachers in key
subject areas
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 1 4 2 2 4 1 1 3 1 2 2 3 2 5 3 1 1 3 2 2 3 2
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in 9 5 15 10 5 8 4 5 13 8 9 7 8 9 17 10 5 6 9 8 9 8 9

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe

Can't make any progress at all towards meeting

28 | 15 41 39 16 34 19 18 39 35 36 18 | 28 27 37 32 24 20| 30 24 28 24 27

3M |36 29 36 36 33 33 37 31 38 35 36 | 32 31 20 28 38 35| 33 30 31 32 31

. R 18 [ 35 4 9 35 10 20 31 6 10 10 29 | 20 15 5 12 23 29 16 20 17 19 21
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 12 | 8 8 4 5 10 22 8 8 7 8 9 9 15 16 15 9 9 9 16 12 16 10
Increasing the level of clean energy generation
in the UK
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 3 1 4 3 2 5 1 1 3 2 2 2 3 3 6 3 2 1 3 3 3 4 1
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in 9 4 15 12 4 16 4 4 14 1 10 5 9 9 16 12 5 5 10 8 9 9 8

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

26 | 12 38 42 16 30 17 17 37 36 35 17 | 26 26 32 30 23 19| 28 23 26 25 27

' 31 (41 20 31 34 32 34 |38 31 32 34 36|32 31 |24 27 38 36|33 20| 31 28 33
timeframe

Can'tmake any progress at all towards meeting 4, | 54 5 g 37 8 6 |29 6 11 9 28|20 14 |3 12 20 27|15 19| 17 18 19
this goal in this timeframe

Don'tknow 14 |10 10 5 7 9 27 | 11 9 8 0 12|10 18 |18 17 11 11|11 18| 14 18 12
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Region in England Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention
Rest of Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Con in | Voted for someone other
Total | North | Midlands | London 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform |2019 > Voting than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now
Weighted Sample|4135| 997 686 500 1385 141 431 195 537
Unweighted Sample|[4135] 1010| 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551
% % % % % % % % %
Strengthening Britain's armed forces enough to
be prepared for a major war
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 3 3 1 2 2 2 0 4
Can get a large way towards meetlng_ thl_s goal in 7 7 7 6 7 9 5 5 1
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th‘e way tlowa.rds. meeting 27 | 25 28 32 25 42 15 20 39
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 31 31 29 28 34 34 36 36 25
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all tlowa.rds‘meetmg 17 17 17 15 16 5 38 19
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know 17 18 15 18 16 9 4 19 16
Recruiting thousands of new teachers in key
subject areas
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 5
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 9 7 9 10 9 12 4 3 15
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th_e way tpwa_rds_ meeting 28 27 29 33 26 20 15 19 40
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 31 30 32 26 33 35 38 37 27
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 18 18 17 15 18 6 38 24 5
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know 12 14 11 12 12 5 4 16
Increasing the level of clean energy generation
in the UK
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 0 5
Can get a large way towards meetlng_ thl_s goal in 9 9 9 1 9 1 3 4 14
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th‘e way tlowa.rds. meeting 26 | 24 26 30 26 38 14 15 38
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 31 31 32 27 33 33 36 41 27
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all tlowa.rds‘meetmg 17 18 16 16 17 8 39 18 6
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 14 | 16 14 14 13 8 7 23 11
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green az:‘:’ Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 [ 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample|4135]|517]1248| 364 633 235 482 [1353]1001] 351 1457 |1540]2001| 2134 | 434 [1708]1021]| 972 | 2357 [1778| 3568 | 207 360
Unweighted Sample|4135]| 5491274 | 383 641 245 483 [1423]1009] 354 1659 | 1641 |1830] 2305 | 314 |1717[1067]1037]2490)1645]| 3558 | 219 358
% N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How far towards achieving each of the
following do you think a Labour government
led by Keir Starmer would be able to get within
the five-year Parliamentary term following the
election?

Cutting NHS waiting times and clear backlogs
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 19 | 8 31 23 12 27 12 12 29 21 21 14 18 21 32 25 14 10| 20 18 20 17 17

Can get a large way towards meefing this goal in 56 | 45 45 45 14 27 20 |17 39 32 35 19 |27 25 |20 28 26 21|20 22| 27 22 24
this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

24 | 28 21 23 24 26 26 26 20 31 26 23 | 24 23 18 21 26 28| 26 22 23 20 29

. 13 | 30 3 6 23 9 16 24 5 7 8 21 13 13 6 8 15 21 11 15 12 16 14
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 7 12 0 3 19 3 5 12 2 2 2 13 9 1 9 10 8 7 10 7
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 11 | 10 5 4 7 8 22 9 6 7 7 10 | 10 13 14 14 9 10 9 14 11 15 10
Reducing small boat crossings
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 17 | 9 24 21 19 16 12 15 20 18 17 15 | 17 17 28 22 13 9 18 17 18 16 15
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in g | 4 55 g 8 18 13 |11 20 25 24 12|19 17 |21 20 17 14|20 15| 18 15 17

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

20 |16 24 30 12 26 19 16 25 25 25 17 | 20 21 19 21 22 19| 22 19 20 19 25

. 1520 8 10 21 12 21 |24 9 15 13 21|15 15 | 6 9 19 25|15 15| 15 17 16
timeframe

Can'tmake any progress at all towards meeting 45 | ,, 5, g 34 8 9 24 4 5 6 24|16 10 |3 8 17 21|11 15| 13 14 13
this goal in this timeframe

Don'tknow 16 [ 12 12 8 7 20 25 |11 14 12 14 11|13 20 |23 19 12 12|14 19| 1.6 19 14

Bringing down the cost of living
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 18 | 9 28 22 13 26 13 12 27 19 21 14 | 18 19 29 24 14 8 19 17 19 15 14

Can get a large way towards meefing this goal in 5, | o 5, 45 1 23 17 | 13 32 28 20 14|22 22 |29 26 20 16|25 19| 22 18 26
this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

24 | 24 27 30 22 26 23 24 27 33 30 23 | 24 25 20 22 28 27| 21 22 24 24 29

' 14|30 5 6 24 12 18 | 26 6 8 9 22|15 13 |6 9 16 25|12 16| 14 14 10
timeframe

Can'tmake any progress at all towards meeting g | 4, 4 4 23 4 7 15 3 4 4 6|1 7 l2 5 12 137 n 8 13 11
this goal in this timeframe

Don'tknow 12 [12 5 5 7 9 23 | 10 6 8 8 1|1 14 |14 14 10 11|10 15| 12 15 10
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

How far towards achieving each of the
following do you think a Labour government
led by Keir Starmer would be able to get within
the five-year Parliamentary term following the
election?

Cutting NHS waiting times and clear backlogs

Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know

Reducing small boat crossings
Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know

Bringing down the cost of living
Can meet this goal in this timeframe
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Don't know

18

Region in England

Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention

Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Con in | Voted for someone other

Total | North | Midiands | London | R€%t%F | 2019 > Vioting | > Voting Reform |2019 > Vioting |  than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now

4135] 997 | 686 | 500 | 1385 141 131 195 537

2135] 1010] 680 | 420 | 1448 156 4438 201 551
% % % % % % % % %
19 | 21 18 24 19 25 10 11 31
26| 27 28 24 27 42 13 20 38
24| 22 22 26 24 24 28 24 22
13 | 12 13 9 14 5 25 23 3
7| s 8 6 7 1 19 5 1
1| 13 11 10 11 4 5 17 5
17 | 19 18 18 16 22 18 12 26
18 | 18 19 20 18 27 6 13 26
20|19 2 21 21 27 13 15 23
15 | 14 14 13 16 12 22 29 9
13 | 12 14 11 13 6 36 13 3
16 | 18 15 16 16 7 6 18 13
18 | 20 18 22 18 25 11 10 27
2| 22 22 23 2 30 9 13 33
24| 23 24 25 24 28 24 25 27
14 | 14 14 11 16 8 28 27 5
9 | s 9 8 8 2 23 6 1
12 | 13 12 12 12 6 6 18 7
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green z::\:, Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample|4135]|517]1248| 364 633 235 482 [1353]1001] 351 1457 |1540]2001| 2134 | 434 [1708]1021]| 972 | 2357 [1778| 3568 | 207 360
Unweighted Sample|4135]| 5491274 | 383 641 245 483 [1423]1009] 354 1659 | 1641 |1830] 2305 | 314 |1717[1067]1037]2490)1645]| 3558 | 219 358
% N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Bringing down levels of crime and anti-social

behaviour
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 12 7 18 15 1 16 6 9 16 12 13 10 11 13 20 15 9 6 12 12 12 12 10
Can get alarge way towards meeting this goalin = oo 5 59 59 10 19 18 | 13 20 24 25 14|20 20 |27 25 17 12| 23 18| 21 16 17
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
. . L 11 | 21 1 4 28 5 8 20 3 4 4 20 14 8 2 7 15 18 9 13 11 14 11

this goal in this timeframe

Don'tknow 13 | 12 6 6 6 12 24 10 8 9 9 1" 1" 15 16 15 11 11 1" 17 13 15 12

27 | 20 34 31 19 30 24 20 35 36 33 21 27 27 260 27 29 24| 29 24 26 24 31

17 [ 32 9 14 26 18 20 28 10 15 15 24 | 17 17 9 11 19 29| 16 18 17 17 19

Getting the economy growing at a healthy rate
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 16 | 8 26 21 11 22 9 11 23 19 19 12 | 16 16 26 21 12 8 17 14 16 14 15

Can geta large way towards meefing this goal in 55 | 5, 55 13 24 17 | 14 33 30 29 15|23 22 |30 26 22 14|25 20| 23 19 24
this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

24 |21 28 28 19 27 24 22 29 32 29 22 | 23 26 20 24 26 27| 21 21 24 22 27

' 153 5 8 28 10 20 |27 6 7 0 23|16 14 |7 10 17 23|13 17| 15 16 13
timeframe

Can'tmake any progress at all towards meeting g | 19 4 4 23 5 6 17 2 3 4 7|1 7|1 5 12 157 1 8 14 1
this goal in this timeframe

Don'tknow 13 [ 13 6 & 6 12 23 |10 7 9 9 M |m 15 |15 15 11 12|11 16| 13 15 10

Getting large numbers of new homes built and
making house prices more affordable

Can meet this goal in this timeframe 13 | 6 22 15 8 17 9 8 20 13 14 9 12 14 24 17 8 6 14 12 13 14 11

Can get alarge way towards meeting this goalin = 5, | o 55 55 13 26 18 | 13 30 30 27 15|21 21 |30 26 18 14| 24 18| 21 19 23

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting

this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

27 | 26 32 34 23 31 22 25 32 35 33 24 27 27 22 26 29 28| 28 26 28 19 28

' 1730 8 10 30 12 21 |20 9 11 13 26|18 17 | 7 11 22 28|17 18| 17 21 17
timeframe

Can'tmake any progress at all towards meeting ¢ | 1, , 4 20 4 7 15 3 3 4 5|11 6 |2 5 12 14| 7 11 8 1 10
this goal in this timeframe

Dontknow 13 |12 6 5 7 10 23 |10 7 8 9 1|1 15|16 15 11 11|11 16| 13 16 12
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Region in England Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention
Rest of Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Con in | Voted for someone other
Total | North | Midlands | London 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform |2019 > Voting than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now
Weighted Sample|4135| 997 686 500 1385 141 431 195 537
Unweighted Sample|[4135] 1010| 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551
% % % % % % % % %
Bringing down levels of crime and anti-social
behaviour
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 12 13 14 12 11 16 9 6 20
Can get a large way towards meetlng_ thl_s goal in 20 19 19 23 22 35 9 17 30
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th‘e way tlowa.rds. meeting 27 | 28 27 28 25 27 18 21 31
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 17 15 16 14 20 14 28 27 9
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all tlowa.rds‘meetmg 1 1 12 10 10 3 30 10 2
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 13 | 14 13 13 13 5 5 19 7
Getting the economy growing at a healthy rate
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 16 15 16 20 16 23 9 10 28
Can get a large way towards meetmg‘ th!s goal in 23 | 21 23 24 24 33 12 15 33
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th_e way tpwa_rds_ meeting 24 25 25 27 22 29 19 20 27
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 15 15 15 9 17 7 31 30 4
timeframe
Can't make any progress_ at all tpwa_rds_meetlng 9 9 9 8 8 2 23 8 1
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 13 | 15 13 12 13 6 6 17 7
Getting large numbers of new homes built and
making house prices more affordable
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 13 15 14 14 11 15 7 7 23
Can get a large way towards meetlng_ thl_s goal in 21 18 22 25 22 31 9 16 30
this timeframe
Can get a fair amount of th‘e way tlowa.rds. meeting 27 | 28 27 28 27 30 25 23 29
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this gqal in this 17 16 17 14 18 13 33 26 8
timeframe
Can't make any progress at all tlowa.rds‘ meeting 8 8 8 8 8 5 19 9 2
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 13 | 14 12 11 13 6 6 19 8
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green z::\:, Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample|4135]|517]1248| 364 633 235 482 [1353]1001] 351 1457 |1540]2001| 2134 | 434 [1708]1021]| 972 | 2357 [1778| 3568 | 207 360
Unweighted Sample|4135]| 5491274 | 383 641 245 483 [1423]1009] 354 1659 | 1641 |1830] 2305 | 314 |1717[1067]1037]2490)1645]| 3558 | 219 358
% N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Strengthening Britain's armed forces enough to
be prepared for a major war

Can meet this goal in this timeframe 13 8 20 16 12 15 8 10 18 16 14 12 13 14 20 16 10 8 14 13 13 16 12

Cangetalarge way towards meeting this goalin 49 | g g 57 4o 47 46 | 13 24 24 | 23 13|20 18 |27 20 17 13|21 15| 19 13 21

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting

this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

timeframe

Can't make any progress at all towards meeting

26 | 21 30 33 22 31 24 23 32 34 33 22 27 25 21 26 30 25| 28 24 26 26 27

15 (29 7 11 24 14 18 24 9 10 11 22 | 16 14 9 11 17 25| 15 16 15 16 16

. . L 9 20 2 2 24 5 7 18 3 3 4 18 11 8 1 6 13 15 7 12 12
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 17 | 12 13 10 8 19 27 12 14 12 15 13 13 21 22 20 14 14 15 20 17 17 16
Recruiting thousands of new teachers in key
subject areas
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 17 | 8 26 21 1 24 9 10 25 18 19 11 17 16 27 22 12 8 18 15 17 15 15
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in 5o | o 55 g4 10 20 17 |13 32 28 | 27 14|20 20 |26 24 19 13|23 17| 21 16 21

this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe

Can't make any progress at all towards meeting

25 124 27 30 22 29 25 24 27 31 29 24 | 25 25 23 23 28 27| 26 24 25 21 29

15129 7 10 27 12 19 26 8 13 12 23 16 15 6 11 17 25 15 16 16 17 13

. R 9 |19 1 3 21 4 8 17 3 3 4 17 11 7 2 5 13 15 7 12 9 13 11
this goal in this timeframe
Don'tknow 13 | 10 6 6 8 10 23 10 7 8 9 11 11 15 16 14 11 1 10 17 13 18 12
Increasing the level of clean energy generation
in the UK
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 14 | 6 23 19 8 23 7 7 21 16 16 9 15 14 25 18 1M 6 15 13 14 15 12

Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe

Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe

Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this

22 110 32 33 12 26 15 13 3 31 29 14 | 22 21 26 27 18 15| 25 17 21 21 22

25 | 22 30 32 22 26 24 23 30 29 31 23 | 26 25 22 24 29 25| 27 23 25 20 28

' 14|30 6 8 24 11 17 |25 6 10 0 22|14 14 |7 9 17 24|14 15| 14 14 13
timeframe

Can'tmake any progress at all towards meeting 45 | 19, 4 24 4 8 18 3 3 4 17112 8 |2 e 14 15| 7 13 9 12 12
this goal in this timeframe

Don'tknow 15 |13 8 6 10 10 28 |14 8 10 10 14|12 18 |18 16 12 15|13 19| 15 19 13
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Region in England Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention
Rest of Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Con in | Voted for someone other
Total | North | Midlands | London 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform |2019 > Voting than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now
Weighted Sample|4135| 997 686 500 | 1385 141 431 195 537
Unweighted Sample|[4135] 1010| 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551
% % % % % % % % %
Strengthening Britain's armed forces enough to
be prepared for a major war
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 13 14 15 13 12 18 1 8 19
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe 19 | 18 18 20 20 27 8 16 30
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe 26 25 24 28 27 36 22 23 29
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe 15 | 14 15 13 17 7 26 22 6
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe 9 10 10 9 26 10 2
Don'tknow 17 | 19 17 18 16 8 7 21 14
Recruiting thousands of new teachers in key
subject areas
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 17 17 18 21 15 24 10 8 27
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe 20 | 20 20 25 20 29 9 14 29
Can get a fair amount of the way towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe 25 26 2 22 26 29 22 2 2
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe 15 | 15 14 14 18 10 32 21 8
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe 9 8 10 8 8 8 22 " 2
Don'tknow 13 | 15 12 11 13 6 6 18 7
Increasing the level of clean energy generation
in the UK
Can meet this goal in this timeframe 14 13 13 19 14 16 6 7 24
Can get a large way towards meeting this goal in
this timeframe 22 | 20 22 22 22 30 10 14 30
Can get a fair amount of th‘e way tlowa.rds. meeting 25 | 26 27 25 o4 30 23 24 29
this goal in this timeframe
Can't get very far towards meeting this goal in this
timeframe 14 | 15 12 12 16 12 27 19 6
Can't make any progress at all towards meeting
this goal in this timeframe 10 9 " 8 10 4 25 10 2
Don'tknow 15 | 17 15 14 15 8 10 26 9
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

YouGov

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab I')'::n Relfflz"‘ Green zzg‘:’ Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland
4135|517 1248] 364 | 633 | 235 | 482 |1353]1001| 351 | 1457 | 1540 |2001] 2134 | 434 |1708]1021] 972 | 2357 | 1778| 3568 | 207 | 360
4135|549 1274 383 | 641 | 245 | 483 |1423]1009] 354 | 1659 | 1641]1830] 2305 | 314 |1717]1067] 1037|2490 | 1645] 3558 | 219 | 358

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4135 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th June 2024

Region in England

Vote in 2019 GE > Voting Intention

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Rest of Voted Conin |Voted Con in 2019 | Voted Conin | Voted for someone other
Total | North | Midlands | London 2019 > Voting | > Voting Reform |2019 > Voting than Labour in 2019 >
South .
Labour now UK now DK now Voting Labour now
4135| 997 686 500 | 1385 141 431 195 537
4135|1010 680 420 1448 156 448 201 551

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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